

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 34 OF 2006

MAMTA MANISH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KAILASHCHANDRA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Advocate Shri Jitendra Mohan Sharma has entered appearance for the responde  
nt and

has prayed for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

There is no representation for the petitioners.

number of the The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to furnish the  
connected matters.

Inform the learned advocate-on-record concerned.

List again on 5.12.2006.

ndra Kumar)

(B. Sudhee

Registrar