

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.34 OF 2006

MAMTA MANISH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KAILASHCHANDRA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay]

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.10 of 2006

[With appln(s) for stay and with office report]; and

T.P.(CRL) NO.140 of 2006

[With appln(s) for stay and with office report]

Date: 05/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In order to see whether conciliation is possible and whether disputes between the parties can be resolved or not, the parties, i.e., the husband and the wife are directed to appear in this Court on 23rd February 2007 at 10.30 a.m. Counsel for the parties are directed to tie-up with their respective clients to ensure their appearance before this Court.

In addition, Registry of this Court may also issue notice to the parties for their presence.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master