

à
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 34 OF 2006

MAMTA MANISH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KAILASHCHANDRA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 10 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 140 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by one month.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER