

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 34 OF 2006

MAMTA MANISH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KAILASHCHANDRA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 10 of 2006,

T.P.(CRL) NO. 140 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petitions are allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.34 OF 2006

MAMTA MANISH GUPTA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANISH KAILASHCHANDRA GUPTA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.10/2006

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We hereby transfer Regular Case No.354 of 2005

titled Manish Kailashchandra Gupta v. Govindprasad

Kesarwani & Others pending in the Court of Judicial

Magistrate, 1st Class, Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra,

H.M. Petition No.283 of 2005 titled Manish Kailashchandra

Gupta v. Mamta Manish Gupta pending in the Court of Civil

...2/-

-2-

Judge, Senior Division, Thane, Maharashtra and Regular Case

No. 489 of 2005 titled State of Maharashtra v. Manish

Kailashchandra Gupta & Ors. to a competent Court at Delhi.

The transfer petitions are allowed to above extent.

.....CJI.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI ;

MARCH 26, 2007